
Sl. Item Name & Description Unit Item No. Winner

Quoted 

Amount 

(In Nu.)

1

USB Hub,USB Hub for Laptop, 10/100Mbps USB 

Ethernet Adapter with 3 USB 2.0 Ports and RJ45 LAN 

Port Compatible with MacBook,for Chromebook and 

More USB Supported Devices No 4 D2D BrightSight Infotech 1299

2 32 GB-pen drive No 12

Thar Lam Infotech and 

Solution 330

3 USB3.0 Ehthernet adaptor (10/100/1000Mbps) No 20 D2D BrightSight Infotech 999

4 10m LC-LC SingleMode Fiber Optic Patch Cable Pair 28 B.D Commercial 749

5

Connection for UTP cables with connector RJ45 

Compatible with UTP Category 6 Female female 

connection No 5 Lamla Enterprise 195

6 VGA to HDMI/USB convertor No 13 B.D Commercial 649

7 Network cable CAT 6 305mtr Roll 21 COMPUTER CITY 5790

8 10m LC-SC SingleMode Fiber Optic Patch Cable Pair 29 B.D Commercial 749

9 HDMI cable (30mtr) No 7

Thar Lam Infotech and 

Solution 1520

10 Wireless- Mouse No 15

Thar Lam Infotech and 

Solution 440

11

Pantum M7105DN Printer (Print,Scan & Copy) with 

printer cable set 23 B.D Commercial 24490

12 HDMI cable (10mtr) No 8

Thar Lam Infotech and 

Solution 845

13 Wireless- Keyboard No 16 B.D Commercial 849

14

HP LaserJet M233dw MFP Printer (Print, Scan & Copy) 

with printer cable Set 24 Lamla Enterprise 23700



15 RJ-45 Pkts 1 D2D BrightSight Infotech 559

16 Printer USB Cable No 9

Thar Lam Infotech and 

Solution 235

17

Pointer-USB Wireless Presenter, RF 2.4GHz 

Powerpoint Clicker Presentation Remote Control Pen 

with battery or equivalent No 17 D2D BrightSight Infotech 999

18

10/100/1000Base-T to 1000Base-BX 20km Single Fiber 

WDM Media Converter Pair 25 Lamla Enterprise 2370

19 Ethernet to USB Adapter (10/100/100mbps) No 3

Thar Lam Infotech and 

Solution 965

20 I/O Box with Complete face plate cat 6 No 11 Lamla Enterprise 285

21 1TB drive No 19

Thar Lam Infotech and 

Solution 4150

22 10m SC-SC SingleMode Fiber Optic Patch Cable Pair 27 B.D Commercial 749

23 CMOS Battery No 2 Lamla Enterprise 35

24 16 GB- Pen drive No 10 B.D Commercial 319

25 128 GB- pen drive No 18

Thar Lam Infotech and 

Solution 765

26 4 Way HDMI Splitters No 26

Thar Lam Infotech and 

Solution 985

27 Network cable tester 9V battery No 6 Lamla Enterprise 700

28 HDMI to VGA convertor No 14 D2D BrightSight Infotech 339

29 Outdoor Network cable CAT 6 305mtr Roll 22

Thar Lam Infotech and 

Solution 11850


